February 13, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2294

Page 1, line 4, remove "and" and after "date" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 13, replace "a guaranty" with "an annual guarantee"

Page 1, line 15, replace "was" with "is"

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

- "5. For purposes of this section, a "guarantee fee" paid to the small business administration means the fee identified in the small business administration 504 loan authorization to the business applying for guaranteed financing as the ongoing guarantee fee.
- 6. A small business is entitled to a credit under this section only for an annual guarantee fee for a small business administration 504 loan program loan funded during calendar years 2001 and 2002."

Page 2, line 9, after "DATE" insert "- EXPIRATION DATE" and after "for" insert "the first two"

Page 2, line 10, after "2000" insert ", and is thereafter ineffective"

Renumber accordingly